
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AMENDMENT, IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $330,496.69, FOR CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION OF THE DOWNTOWN 

GREENWAY PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, EL-5101 DJ, TO SUMMIT DESIGN 

AND ENGINEERING SERVICES, PLLC 

 

WHEREAS, the construction inspection work is to be for greenway installation along Murrow 

Boulevard in the City of Greensboro; 

 

WHEREAS, the proposal from the consulting firm was reviewed and agreed to with the 

participation of the Greensboro Department of Transportation (GDOT) and Engineering & 

Inspections Department; 

 

WHEREAS, Summit Design and Engineering Services, PLLC was selected on the strength of 

their construction inspections experience; 

 

WHEREAS, this is a Federal Funded contract and is subject to 80% reimbursement by the 

FHWA; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a 

contract amendment with Summit Design and Engineering Services, PLLC. 


